NAME
Huskamp, Earl A. Sr.

Boyd, Frances

Hirshey, Susan (Sue)

Cottrill, Jill

Mattson, Melissa

Casey, Tammi

Ratliff, Sharon

Baum, Betty

Hooks, Missy

Welch, Suzanne

TITLE
City Clerk/Treas.

City Clerk

Village Clerk

City Clerk

Deputy City Clerk

City Clerk

Deputy Clerk

Treas/Dep. Cc

City Clerk

City Clerk

CITY
Agency

Airport Drive

Airport Drive

Albany

Albany

Arnold

Arnold

Aurora

Auxvasse

Ava

CERTIFICATION

MRCC

MPCC

NRCC
MRCC-C

MRCC - Continuing
MRCC-Sustaining

MRCC-Sustaining
MPCC
MRCC

MRCC-Continuing

MRCC-Sustaining

MRCC-Continuing

NRCC-Sustaining
MPCC

MRCC - Sustaining

MRCC

MRCC
MRCC-Continuing

DATE
4/1/2015

3/00/2013

9/19/2018
2/15/2022

2/26/2014
6/7/2021

2/2/2015
2/6/2017
12/3/2015
1/23/2018
1/12/2021
2/27/2015
1/21/2018
2/12/2020

1/13/2016

2/26/2014

12/19/2018
8/25/2022



McMahon, Michele

Engen, Tammy

West, Beth Anne

Cunningham, Andrea

Greener, Donna

Jones, Deanna

Schroff, Juanita (Nita)

Robinson, Karen

Morgan, Sheryl

Porter, Julia

Standley, Kari

Henderson, Paula

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

Deputy City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

Deputy City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

Clarkson Valley

Bates City

Battlefield

Belton

Belton

Berkeley

Bethany

Bridgeton

Blue Springs

Blue Springs

Bloomfield

Bolivar

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC - Sustaining

MRCC

,MRCC-Continuing

MRCC

MPCC

MRCC

MRCC Sustaining

MRCC
MRCC-Continuing
MRCC-Sustaining

MPCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC
MRCC-Continuing

3/00/2012

11/15/2013

2/13/2014

5/9/2019

6/7/2021

2/10/2023

3/00/2013

1/23/2018

7/24/2015

4/29/2016
3/1/2019
2/4/2021

2/14/2023

7/13/2021

3/13/2019

1/23/2018
2/11/2020



Westfall, Lisa

Bargman, Hillary

Barger, Donna

Snead, Corey

LaVenture, Deborah

Elliott, Kimberly D.

Deskins, Rebecca

Kingston, Renee M.

Cochran, Linda

Sims, Tish
*No longer in State* - KS Clerk

City Clerk/Ct. Admin Branson

Deputy City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk/Finance Dir City of Butler

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

Finance Officer

Dep. City Clerk

Branson

Brookfield

Byrnes Mill

Cabool

Cainsville

Camdenton

Camdenton

Camdenton

MRCC-Sustaining

MRCC - Sustaining

MPCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC
MRCC Continuing
MRCC-Sustaining

MPCC

MRCC

MRCC

2/15/2022

3/00/2013
2/17/2015

26-Feb

2/26/2014

2/22/2017

11/5/2019

2/22/2017

8/1/2013

9/30/2016

3/00/2012
5/13/2015
1/23/2018
1/24/2020

2/11/2020

6/2/2017



Shellie Blades

Seangmany, Crhistina

Kell, Cynthia

Conrad, Gayle

Cornell, Debora (Debbie)

Cox, Traci D.

Campbell, Lynn
*Retired

Bailey, Cherry

Evans, Jennifer

McGownd (Haas), Vickie

Wright, Jamie

Frazier, June

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk/Fin Ofcr.

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk/Fin. Ofcr.

City Clerk

Village Clerk

City Clerk

Cameron

Canton

Canton

Cape Girardeau

Carterville

Carthage

Carthage

Cassville

Cassville

Chesterfield

Claycomo

Clayton

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC-Sustaining

MPCC

MRCC
MRCC-Continuing

MRCC-Continuing
MRCC-Sustaining
MPCC

MPCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC
MRCC-Continuing
MRCC-Sustaining

MRCC

MRCC

4/7/2020

2/15/2022

3/00/2013

2/10/2015
2/14/2020

11/14/2018
2/15/2022

12/16/2014
2/12/2018
2/14/2020

2/5/2014

716/2022

4/27/2017

2/8/2016
4/2/2019
6/7/2021

1/15/2021

2/5/2014



Stewart, Kristy

Seaton, Wendee

Elder, Julie

Ingold, Helen

Faust, Jeffrey

McCormick, Angela

Nash, Christine

Clark, Kimberlie

Hurley, Amanda

Cato, Angela

Dreyer, Patty

City Clerk Clever

City Clerk/Finance Off Clinton

City Clerk Country Club

City Clerk Crestwood

Deputy City Administr: Crestwood

City Clerk Crystal Lake Park

City Clerk/Comptroller Cuba

City Clerk/Treas Dardenne Prairie

City Clerk Des Peres

Deputy City Clerk Desloge

City Clerk/Administrati Drexel

MRCC-Continuing

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC
MRCC-C
MRCC-S

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC - Continuing

MRCC-Sustaining

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC
MRCC-C

2/15/2022

5/28/2014

6/23/2022

3/00/2013

2/14/2017
7/1/2019
2/15/2022

10/14/2021

12/8/2020

1/31/2018

2/29/2016

6/21/2022

10/31/2022

1/27/2015

3/1/2019
2/1/2023



Lemons, Lori

Phelps, Rhonda

Dohack, Leigh

Louderbaugh, Dana

*Retired

Bischoff, Ashley

Hungler, Jane

Pittman, Octavia

Goodwin, Karen

Burton, Savanna

Lopez, Belinda "Bimbi"

Ross, Leesa

Oakes, Laurie A.

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

Deputy City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

East Prairie

Edmundson

Ellisville

Fair Grove

Farmington

Fenton

Ferguson

Florissant

Florissant

Fredericktown

Frontenac

Garden City

MRCC
MRCC-C

MRCC - Continuing

MRCC Sustaining

MRCC

MPCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC-Sustaining

MPCC

MPCC

MRCC

MRCC

MPCC

MRCC
MRCC- Continuing

7/7/2020
7/13/2022

3/00/2013

1/8/2016

2/18/2020

1/7/2014

1/14/2021

1/21/2022

1/13/2015

8/8/2017

Unknown Date

1/14/2022

9/7/2021

8/13/2013

9/25/2019
8/16/2022



Bocchino, Ruth

*No longer in Missouri

Brodie, Paula

Logan, Jamie

Schimmel, Becky A.

Pope, Zella

*Retired

Zerbonia-Vance, Angelica

Lam, Patricia L.

Hubbard, Hubbard

Lowery, Julie

Thomas, Christine

*Retired

Ferretti, Laurie

Anderson, Rachel

Foster, Tonya

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

Gladstone

Goodman

Grain Valley

Grandview

Green Park

Hanibal

Hardin

Harrisonville

Hazelwood

Hazelwood

Herculaneum

Holts Summit

Houston

MRCC

MRCC-Sustaining

MPCC

MRCC

MRCC - Continuing

MRCC - Sustaining

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

8/8/2017

8/1/2013

8/19/2015

8/17/2022

1/7/2014

1/8/2016

3/00/2013

2/26/2014

10/14/2021

3/00/2012

11/17/2022

1/20/2017

2/14/2023

2/13/2023

8/28/2013



Sponsler, Heather

Haffecke, Linda

Thacker, Sherri

Carnes-Lemp, Sarah E.

*No longer there*

Behrens, Rebecca (Becky)

Pucel, Louise

Ayala, Carla

McCormick, Chris

*Retired

Heggemann, Carla

Jackson, Donna "Dee"

Donaldson, Emily

Hudson, Deletra

Asst. City Clerk

cityu Clerrk

Asst. City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

Village Clerk

Houston

Huntsville

Independence

Independence

Independence

Indian Point

Village Administrator/¢ Innsbrook

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City clerk

City Clerk

Innsbrook

Innsbrook

Ironton

Jefferson

Jennings

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC Continuing

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC-Sustaining

MPCC

MPCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

3/24/2017

12/6/2022

12/10/2013

2/9/2016

10/20/2017

7/24/2020

4/21/2016

1/26/2021

2/2/2023

8/15/2014

6/6/2016

2/18/2020

6/7/2021

11/4/2021



Gollhofer, Barbara
*Retured

Nagy, Holly

Seager, Judith

Chamberlin, Amy

Asche, Laurie

Spindler, Patty

*Deceased

Starnes, Laina

Fowler Arcuri, Patricia (Tricia)

Fast, Doris A.

Pittman, Janet

Keaton, Renee

Johnson, Barbara
*Retired

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

Ciry Clerk

City Clerk

Deputy City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

Joplin

Joplin

Kimberling City

Kirbyville

Kirkwood

LaGrange

Lebanon

Lee's Summit

Liberal

Liberty

Licking

Lincoln

MRCC
MRCC - Continuing
MRCC- Sustaining

MPCC
MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC-Continuing

MPCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MPCC

3/00/2012
1/22/2015
2/14/2017
2/11/2021
5/10/2022

4/15/2014

3/00/2012

9/10/2015

11/21/2014

5/22/2015

9/2/2020

5/13/2015

8/14/2014

8/7/2013

2/10/2015



Kakouris, Sharon K. City Clerk Louisiana MPCC 8/1/2013

Lewis, Mandy City Clerk Malden MRCC 2/15/2022
Melugin,, Michelle City Clerk Manchester MRCC 1/10/2023
Baker, Ruth City Clerk Manchester MRCC - Sustaining 2/24/2014
*Retired MPCC 2/24/2016
Krumpelman, Lindsay City Clerk Marceline MRCC 5/14/2017
MRCC-Continuing 2/11/2020
Taylor, Terri City Clerk Marshfield MRCC 3/00/2013
Rost, Karen City Clerk Marshfield MRCC 6/6/2018
MRCC-Continuing 7/26/2022
Ransom, Emery Deputy City Clerk Maryland Heights MRCC 9/6/2013
MRCC-C
Cova, JoANn City Clerk Maryland Heights MPCC 3/00/2013
Smail, Sheila City Clerk Maryville MPCC 1/23/2017
MRCC-Sustaining 1/22/2015
Fischer Johnson, Patricia City Clerk Maysville MRCC - Continuing 12/19/2013
MRCC Sustaining 1/12/2016

Hinshaw, Colleen City Clerk Mercer MRCC 8/1/2016



LeCount, Marcy

Hance, Shannon

Brandon, Annissa

Davis, Becky

Kramer, Willa J.

Trentmann, Kathleen

Warren, Sharon

*Inactive

Doss, Crystal

Brown, Mallory

Powell, Loutishia

Eoff, Peggy

*Retired

Marcella McCoy
(former City Clerk)

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerrk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

Deputy City Clerk

Asst. City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

Mexico

Moberly

Mound City

Mountain Grove

Mountain View

New Haven

Normandy

North Kansas City

North Kansas City

North Kansas City

Odessa

Odessa

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC - Continuing

MRCC

MRCC
MRCC-C
MRCC-S

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

8/10/2015

6/21/2022

6/1/2020

2/15/2023

5/7/2015

3/00/2013

7/24/2015

4/6/2017

6/28/2017

Unknown Date

11/7/2022

2/3/2023

1/22/2014

7/18/2016

3/00/2013



Bacher, Bess

Clement, Pamela L.

*Retired

Lane, Susan D.
(former City Clerk)

Bennett, Myra
(former City Clerk)

Langford, Darla

(former City Clerk)

Jennings, Cyndi

Urlicks, Dorothy

Berreth, Tara

Burton, Melissa

Limberg, Bobbi
*Retired

Farrell, Peggy

Hodges, Chandra

Deputy City Clerk

City Clerk

Deputy City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

O'Fallon

O'Fallon

O'Fallon

Olivette

Oronogo

Oronogo

Osage Beach

Osage Beach

Overland

Owensville

Owensville

Ozark

MRCC

MRCC-Continuing

MRCC-Sustaining

MRCC

MPCC

MRCC - Sustaining

MRCC

MRC-Continuing

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC-Sustaining
MPCC

MRCC-Continuing
MRCC Sustaining
MPCC

MRCC-Sustaining
MPCC

MRCC
MRCC-Continuing

2/15/2022

7/15/2014

8/15/2016

9/9/2015

4/15/2014

1/17/2014

Unknown Date

6/21/2022

1/23/2017

8/30/2021

4/15/2014

4/15/2016

4/15/2014

1/23/2017

1/8/2020

9/23/2014
12/5/2016

1/26/2017
5/17/2022



Mickey, Sharon
*Inactive since 2015

Barfield, KImberly

Parsons, Deena

Marler, Brandy

McChesney, Melissa

Henderson, Danette

Ziemianin, Melissa

Deering, Sylvia

Edwards, Amy

Hill, Erica

Burbridge, Laura

City Clerk Ozark
City Clerk Pacific
City Clerk Palmyra

Treasurer/Deputy City Park Hills

City Clerk Parkville
City Clerk Perry
City Clerk Pineville

Deputy City Clerk/Cou Pineville

City Clerk Platte City

Deputy City Clerk Raymore

City Clerk Republic

MRCC Continuing

MRCC-Continuing
MRCC-Sustaining
MPCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC
MRCC-Continuing
MRCC- Sustaining

MPCC

MRCC
MRCC-Continuing

MRCC-Sustaining
MRCC - Continuing
MPCC

MRCC
MRCC-Continuing
MRCC-Sustaining

MRCC

5/13/2015

4/15/2014
10/25/2017
4/7/2020

4/4/2016

1/15/2021

4/28/2016

9/23/2014

1/20/2017
2/11/2019
2/11/2021
2/13/2023

2/11/2020
2/15/2022

03/00/2010
4/6/2016
2/712022

1/19/2016
3/8/2019
7/13/2021

6/29/2021



Jackson, Brenda

*Retired

Alexander, Susan

Kincaid, Robin

Wagner, Sarah M.

Paris, Ashtin

Burbridge, Laura

Rogers, Christina J.

Whitehead, Laura

Wheeler, Sarah
*No longer city clerk

Cochran, Linda

Stradt, Melissa

Smith, Patricia (Patti)

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

Deputy City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

Deputy City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

Deputy City Clerk

City Clerk

Republic

Richland

Riverside

Riverside

Rock Port

Republic

St. Ann

St. Charles

St. James

St. James

St. James

St. Peters

MRCC - Continuing

MRCC

MRCC-Sustaining

MPCC

MRCC-Continuing

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC-Continuing

MRCC

MRCC-Continuing
MRCC-Sustaining
MPCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC

9/10/2013

6/1/2020

5/28/2014

10/4/2016

4/30/2018

1/20/2016

6/29/2021

4/15/2014

7/15/2014

2/2/2015
Mar-19
10/18/2021

2/11/2020

6/7/2021

11/21/2014



Meyer, Pam
Happel, Mary
*Retired

Kar, Beth

*Deceased

Bell, Brooke

Silvey, Arlene F.

Houk, Leslie

Council, Rhonda

Drummond, Linda

Taylor, Terri

Jones, Rebecca

McNamara, Ashley

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

Deputy City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

Ste. Genevieve

Salem

Savannah

Savannah

Sedalia

Seymour

Sikeston

Smithville

Strafford

Tarkio

Town and Country

MRCC
MRCC-Sustaining
MPCC
MRCC - Continuing

MRCC-Sustaining

MRCC
MRCC Continuing
MRCC-Sustaining

MPCC

MRCC - Sustaining
MPCC

MRCC

MRCC

MRCC
MRCC-C

MRCC - Continuing
MRCC-Sustaining

MPCC

MRCC

3/1/2019
3/00/2013
2/10/2015
3/15/2016

2/14/2020

2/13/2014
3/1/2016
3/1/2018

1/24/2022

3/00/2012
7/15/2014

2/28/2017

6/7/2021

7/8/2019
9/7/2022

8/10/2015

10/25/2017

8/28/2013

1/26/2021



Hawkins, Tonya R.

Rainwater, Mary Lou

*Retired

Welker, Jaklynn 9Jaki)

Reese, LaRette C.

Flowers, Steven

Deputy City Clerk

Administrator/Clerk

Deputy City Clerk

CityClerk

Court Adm./CC

No longer City Clerk-Court Administrator

Schneider, Jodi

Rugh, Melody

Walters, Brandie

Kendall, Jessica

Klekamp, Sherri

Trentmann, Mary
*Retired

City Clerk

City Clerk

Troy MRCC
MRCC-Continuing

Truesdale MRCC
MRCC-Continuing
MRCC-Sustaining

Union MRCC
University City MRCC
City of Velda Village Hills MRCC
Currently City of Bellefontaine Neighbors
Warrentsburg MRCC
(Formerly City of Troy) MRCC - Continuing
MRCC-Sustaining
MPCC
Warrenton MRCC

MRCC-Continuing
MRCC-Sustaining

Asst.Dir.Operations  Warrenton MRCC
City Clerk/Finance Dir Warsaw MRCC
City Clerk Washington MRCC
City Clerk Washington MRCC

12/15/2015
2/11/2020

7/19/2016
8/14/2018
6/28/2021

1/29/2021

1/6/2022

2/27/2015

3/00/2012
3/21/2016
1/14/2020
1/24/2022
8/1/2013
10/18/2018
8/18/2021

1/23/2018

2/11/2021

1/12/2021

8/7/2013



DeMoss, Kimberley

Hanks, William (Bill)

Bowman, Kathryn

Sulin, Nancy

Nordwald, Bonnie

*Retired

Prewett, Mallory

Duvall, Dale

Eldridge, Megan

Krasserman, Sondra

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

Assistant City Clerk

Asst. City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk

Webb City

Weldon Spring

Wentzville

Wentzville

Wentzville

West Plains

Willard

Wildwood

Wood Heights

MRCC - Continuing
MRCC-Sustaining
MPCC
MRCC
MRCC
MRCC-Continuing
MRCC-Sustaining

MRCC

MRCC - Continuing

MRCC

MRCC - Continuing

MRCC - Sustaining

MRCC

MRCC

1/31/2018
2/11/2020
2/11/2022
8/6/2020
12/20/2017
1/8/2020
5/10/2022

5/17/2022

6/6/2016

3/7/12014

3/00/2012

2/27/2014

6/7/2021

12/19/2013



